Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-39
7
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Piston Seal
R5 Profile
R5 Profile, Rectangular PTFE Cap Seal
The Parker R5 profile is a bi-directional piston seal for use in medium
to heavy duty hydraulic actuators and is suitable for sealing against
hardened surfaces in pneumatic applications.  The R5 profile is a two
piece design comprised of a standard size rubber square ring energizing
a rectangular shaped PTFE cap.  The R5 profile offers excellent stability,
long wear, low friction and extrusion protection.  The seal is commonly
used in applications such as agriculture hydraulics, mobile hydraulics,
machine tools and hydraulic presses.  Parker’s R5 profile will retrofit non-
Parker seals of similar design and is an updated version of the Parker
R5100 piston seal.
The R5 profile may be ordered without the energizer by omitting the
energizer code.  See part number nomenclature.
R5 Cross-Section
Technical Data
 Temperature Pressure Surface
Standard Materials* Range Range† Speed
Cap
0203 15% fiberglass -200°F to 575°F 3500 psi < 13 ft/s
 filled PTFE (-129°C to 302°C) (241 bar) (4 m/sec)
Energizer
A 70A Nitrile -30°F to 250°F
   (-34°C to 121°C)
**Alternate Materials:  For applications that may require an alternate
material, please see Section 3 for alternate PTFE (Table 3-4) and
energizer (Table 3-5) materials.
†Pressure Range without wear rings (see Table 2-4, page 2-5).
R5 installed in Piston Gland
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-40
7
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
02/15/08
Part Number Nomenclature — R5 Profile
Table 7-35.  R5 Profile — Inch
0 2 0 3 R5
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
0203 = 15% Fiberglass-
filled PTFE
Profile
2 8 0 0 5 0 00 0 -
Groove Width (x1000)
Example:  .284 X 1000 = 284
Bore Diameter (x1000)
Example:
5.000 X 1000 = 05000
2 8 4 A
Gland Depth (x1000)
Example:  .280 X 1000 = 280
Energizer Material Code
A = 70A Nitrile
Omit = No energizer
Option:  Split Ring Options
S = Step Cut
T = Butt Cut
V = Bevel Cut
Options
Split Rings:  To aid in installation, the PTFE ring can be supplied in one of the following split configurations.  To
indicate that the R5 profile is to be split, add the appropriate split type indicator to the end of the part number.
S = Step Cut
T = Butt Cut
V = Bevel cut
Metric:  To configure metric part numbering, see Table 7-37 on page 7-42, and call your local Parker Seal
representative for availability.
 Step Butt Bevel
 “S” “T” “V”
Technical Data (Continued)
Table 7-36.  R5 Gland Dimensions — Inch
Gland Dimensions — R5 Profile
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
 Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Square
Ring
Number Part Number
+.002/-.000 +.001/-.001 +.002/-.002 +.000/-.001
1.000 0.692 0.129 0.999 115 0203R515501000-129A
1.250 0.942 0.129 1.249 119 0203R515501250-129A
1.500 1.192 0.129 1.499 123 0203R515501500-129A
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see Section 9.
C
B AD
Gland Depth
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
Page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
R5 Profile
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
7-41
7
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
02/15/08
R5 Profile
A
Bore
Diameter
B
Groove
 Diameter
C
Groove
Width
D
Piston
Diameter*
Square
Ring
Number Part Number
+.002/-.000 +.001/-.001 +.002/-.002 +.000/-.001
1.750 1.442 0.129 1.749 127 0203R515501750-129A
2.000 1.692 0.129 1.999 131 0203R515502000-129A
2.250 1.942 0.129 2.249 135 0203R515502250-129A
2.500 2.192 0.129 2.499 139 0203R515502500-129A
2.750 2.442 0.129 2.749 143 0203R515502750-129A
+.003/-.000 +.002/-.002 +.003/-.003 +.000/-.002
3.000 2.444 0.284 2.998 333 0203R528003000-284A
3.250 2.694 0.284 3.248 335 0203R528003250-284A
3.500 2.944 0.284 3.498 337 0203R528003500-284A
3.750 3.194 0.284 3.748 339 0203R528003750-284A
4.000 3.444 0.284 3.998 341 0203R528004000-284A
4.125 3.569 0.284 4.123 342 0203R528004125-284A
4.250 3.694 0.284 4.248 343 0203R528004250-284A
4.500 3.944 0.284 4.498 345 0203R528004500-284A
4.750 4.194 0.284 4.748 347 0203R528004750-284A
5.000 4.444 0.284 4.998 349 0203R528005000-284A
+.004/-.000 +.003/-.003 +.004/-.004 +.000/-.003
5.250 4.488 0.379 5.247 425 0203R538105250-379A
5.500 4.738 0.379 5.497 427 0203R538105500-379A
5.750 4.988 0.379 5.747 429 0203R538105750-379A
6.000 5.238 0.379 5.997 431 0203R538106000-379A
6.250 5.488 0.379 6.247 433 0203R538106250-379A
6.500 5.738 0.379 6.497 435 0203R538106500-379A
6.750 5.988 0.379 6.747 437 0203R538106750-379A
7.000 6.238 0.379 6.997 438 0203R538107000-379A
7.250 6.488 0.379 7.247 439 0203R538107250-379A
7.500 6.738 0.379 7.497 440 0203R538107500-379A
7.750 6.988 0.379 7.747 441 0203R538107750-379A
8.000 7.238 0.379 7.997 442 0203R538108000-379A
8.250 7.488 0.379 8.247 443 0203R538108250-379A
8.500 7.738 0.379 8.497 444 0203R538108500-379A
+.004/-.000 +.004/-.004 +.004/-.004 +.000/-.004
9.000 8.122 0.379 8.996 445 0203R543909000-379A
9.500 8.622 0.379 9.496 446 0203R543909500-379A
10.000 9.122 0.379 9.996 447 0203R543910000-379A
11.000 10.122 0.379 10.996 449 0203R543911000-379A
12.000 11.122 0.379 11.996 451 0203R543912000-379A
13.000 12.122 0.379 12.996 453 0203R543913000-379A
14.000 13.122 0.379 13.996 455 0203R543914000-379A
*If used with wear rings, refer to wear ring piston diameter, see Section 9.
NOTE:  For sizes larger than those shown in the table, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.
Table 7-36.  R5 Gland Dimensions — Inch (Continued)
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
09/01/07
7-42
7
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
R5 Profile
Part Number Nomenclature — R5 Profile
Table 7-37.  R5 Profile — Metric (mm)
M 2 0 3 R5
4-Digit Material Code
(First digit “0” replaced
with “M” for Metric)
Example:
M203 = 15% Fiberglass-
filled PTFE
Profile
0 7 . 7 2 0 00 -
Groove Width (mm)
Example:  6.3 = 6.3mm
Bore Diameter (mm)
(3 digits; use leading
zeros if needed)
Example:
002 = 2mm
020 = 20mm
200 = 200mm
6 . 3 A
Gland Depth (mm)
Example:  07.7 = 7.7mm
Energizer Material Code
A = 70A Nitrile
Omit = No energizer
Option:  Split Ring
Options
S = Step Cut
T = Butt Cut
V = Bevel Cut